
Shiraoi ARea Loop Bus [Genki-go]
Updated January 2026

From Hoken Fukushi Center → Shiraoi Station → Kojohama (Rinkai Onsen)

Bus Stop Name Timetable

42 Hoken Fukushi Center (Iki Iki 4・6) 9:05 11:45 13:45 16:30

41 Shiaraoi Post Office ※ 9:07 11:47 13:47 16:32

40 Fureai Hiroba ※ 9:08 11:48 13:48 16:33

39 Minami-dori ※ 9:09 11:49 13:49 16:34

38 Ainu-hi Mae ※ 9:10 11:50 13:50 16:35

37 Shiraoi Yakuba Mae (North Side) 9:11 11:51 13:51 16:36

36 Shiraoi Eki Mae 9:15 11:55 13:55 16:40

35 Shiraoi Kotan Mae (COOP Shiraoi Mae) 9:16 11:56 13:56 16:41

34 Suku Suku 3・9 Mae ※ 9:19 11:59 13:59 16:44

33 Upopoy Mae 9:24 12:04 14:04 16:49

32 Wakakusa-cho (South Side) 9:25 12:05 14:05 16:50

31 Cikisani Mae (North Side) 9:27 12:07 14:07 16:52

30 Suehiro-cho ※ 9:28 12:08 14:08 16:53

29 Choei Yakyujo Iriguchi ※ 9:29 12:09 14:09 16:54

28 Midorigaoka Danchi Iriguchi ※ 9:31 12:11 14:11 16:56

27 Kita Chuo-dori 9:32 12:12 14:12 16:57

26 Toshokan Mae (South Side) 9:34 12:14 14:14 16:59

25 Lucky Mart Mae (South Side) 9:34 12:14 14:14 16:59

24 Misono Danchi ※ 9:37 12:17 14:17 17:02

23 Misono Danchi Iriguchi ※ 9:38 12:18 14:18 17:03

22 Siraoi-kou Mae 9:45 12:25 14:25 17:10

21 Higashi-Hagino 9:47 12:27 14:27 17:12

20 Hagino 9:48 12:28 14:28 17:13

19 Hagino Kouminkan 9:51 12:31 14:31 17:16

18 Nishi-Hagino 9:54 12:34 14:34 17:19

17 Kitayoshiwara Honcho Seikatsukan Iriguchi 9:55 12:35 14:35 17:20

16 Kitayoshiwara Jidokoen Mae ※ 9:56 12:36 14:36 17:21

15 Kitayoshiwara Honcho Go-ku ※ 9:58 12:38 14:38 17:23

14 Kitayoshiwara 9:59 12:39 14:39 17:24

13 Higashi-Takeura 10:02 12:42 14:42 17:27

12 Takeura 10:03 12:43 14:43 17:28

11 Hama-Takeura 10:04 12:44 14:44 17:29

10 Care House Irigushi 10:04 12:44 14:44 17:29

9 Takeura Onsen 10:05 12:45 14:45 17:30

8 Nishi-Takeura 10:05 12:45 14:45 17:30

7 Kojohama Onsen 10:06 12:46 14:46 17:31

6 Higashi-Kojohama 10:07 12:47 14:47 17:32

5 Kojohama Kouminkan Mae 10:08 12:48 14:48 17:33

4 Kojohama Ni-ku ※ 10:09 12:49 14:49 17:34

3 Ayoro Onsen Mae ※ 10:12 12:52 14:52 17:37

2 Izumi Mae 10:15 12:55 14:55 17:40

1 Rinkai Onsen 10:20 13:00 15:00 17:45

* There is no bus stop on this side. Please wait on the sidewalk opposite the bus stop for the return route.

1


